1/520404/2024



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION DISPUR:: GUWAHATI

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

<u>eCF No. 462555/77</u>: In partial modification to this Department's earlier Govt Notification No. eCF-256222/326 dated 13.03.2024 and in the interest of public service, the place of posting in respect of **Baharul Islam** is hereby modified and re-posted as Block Elementary Education Officer (BEEO) at Patherkandi Education Block of Dist. Karimganj vice Biswajit Dey, BEEO transferred.

<u>eCF No. 462555/77-A</u>: In the interest of public service and as per latest guidelines of Election Commission of India for ensuing Lok Sabha Election, 2024, **Biswajit Dey**, Block Elementary Education Officer (BEEO), Patherkandi Education Block of Dist. Karimganj is hereby transferred and posted as BEEO, South Salmara Education Block, Dist. South Salmara/ Mankachar in the same capacity with effect from the date of taking over the charge against the existing vacant post.

This has been issued as per approval of Chief Electoral Officer (CEO), Assam.

Signed by

Narayan Konwar (Narayan Konwar, IAS) Secretary **Date: 05 04-2024**s **4:3**0:39 <u>Department of School Education</u>

Memo eCF No. 462555/77-B

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 with a request to issue up to date Pay Slips of the above incumbent.
- 2. The Sr Standing Counsel, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1
- 3. The Principal Secretary, BTAD/ KAAC/DHAC for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission (APSC), Jawaharnagar, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The District Commissioner (all concern)
- 6. The PPS to CM, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 7. The PS to Hon'ble Minister, Education etc, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 8. The Director of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 9. The District Elementary Education Officer (DEEO) (all concerned).
- 10. The Deputy Inspector of Schools (DIS). (all concerned).
- 11. The Block Elementary Education Officer (BEEO) (all concerned).
- 12. The Treasury Officer (all concern Treasury)
- 13. The Deputy Director, Assam Government Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of the notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 14. Person concern. They are requested to join in their new place of posting immediately.
- 15. Guard File.

By Order etc.,

Signed by

Ashru Moni Malakar Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Depatrie 05-04-12024 due: 30:56